					7 7 8 00						
	PA	TENTS ONLY 1	1-02	-2000	PATENTS ONLY						
		TO THE HONORA Please record			EMARKS nereof						
	1.	Name of conveying party(ies)	0150		eceiving party(ies)						
		Data Fellows Oy AUG 2 8 2000)C56 33	Address: Pyyntitie 7, FIN-02231 I FINLAND	rs Oyj PL 24 Espoo,						
	Addi	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [XX] No		Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No						
		Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [XX] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger acution Date:	[]	Other							
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Date Date									
	Α.	Patent Application No(s).	В.	Patent No(s).							
		09/165,279	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1								
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [XX] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Number of applications and patents involved:										
		concerning document should be mailed:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
		BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	7.	Amount of fee enclose	ed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00						
		Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	8.	PTO Form-2038 in the	e amount of \$40.00 is attached.						
11/01/2000 JJA 01 FC:581	LAH2 00000004 09165279 Do Not Use This Space										
	9.	Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
	_	Sheridan Neimark (Reg. No. 20,520)		gudeen	August 28, 2000						
		Name of Person Signing	L .	ignature	Date						
	SN:	rd		Total number of	pages including cover sheet [09]						

		01-08	-1999						
	PATENTS CONLY TO THE HONORABLE Please record the		111 16 111 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	PATENTS ONLY RADEMARKS copy thereof					
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mikko HYPPONEN Ari HYPPONEN Alexey KIRICHENKO Mikko KUISMA Urmas RAHU Risto SIILASMAA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at		Name: Data Fellows Address:Pyyntitie Finland	receiving party(ies): Oy 7, PL 24, Fin-02231 Espoo,) & address(es) attached? []Yes [XX]No					
	3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment] Other	6 2 8 2000 °C)					
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being the document is								
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/165,279 CO 165,279 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: BROUDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20004	Additional respondence	7. Amount of fee encir charged: \$40.00	ons and patents involved:					
A1 /A7 /1 000	DNGUYEN 00000278 09165279	Do Not Use This	s Space						
01 FC:581	40.00 OF								
	9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief is a true copy of the original document of the Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963). Name of Person Signing.	1/2 ₍	aformation is true and	d correct and any attached copy					
			Total number of page	es comprising cover sheet [01]					

ASSIGNMENT

	(I) Mikko HYPPÖNEN	
	Ari HYPPÖNEN	
(1-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3) Alexey KIRICHENKO	
	Mikko KUTSMA	
	Urmas RAHU	
	(6) Risto SIILASMAA	
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and o erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agre assign, transfer and set over to	
(6) Insert name at Assignee	(6) Data Fellows Oy	
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) Pyyntitie 7, PL 24, FIN-0223	31 Espoo, Finl
•	(hereinalter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, titl States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the inv patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor,	ention, and all applications (
(8) Insert Identification of	(8) Computer Virus Screening	
Invention, such as Tide, Case Number or Foreign		Foreign Application or Case No.
Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application I of America	for patent in the United Stat
(9) Insert Dete of Signing of	(9) 2 October 1998	
	() () (
Application (10) Alternative identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 091165, 279 filed OCHODER 2, 1998 e(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applians thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection rexpedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interfe	cation and any continuing of with such applications as dinvention hereby transferred rence which may be declared.
Application (10) Alternative identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or consible in obtaining evidence and ig 3) The undersigned agree States patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention control of the invention of the	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 091165, 279 filed October 2, 1998 et(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applicant thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection respection or essential to its full protection and title in and to the et(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interfection tinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with going forward with such intereference. et(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the continuation of the Assignee or representatives thereof any formals thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me	cation and any continuing of with such applications as the invention hereby transferred rence which may be declared the Assignee in every way potating a grant of a valid United facts known to me (us) respectively, testify in any legal principle.
Application (10) Alternative identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or of sible in obtaining evidence and ig 3) The undersigned agree States patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention S) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entirestications.	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 091165,379 filed October 2, 1998 et(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applicant thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection respection to essential to its full protection and title in and to the et(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interfection tinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with going forward with such intereference. et(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the effection of the Assignee or representatives thereof any formalist thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to means thereof, and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue an said application or any division or divisions or continuing application in the end of the commissioner of Patents to issue the end of the	cation and any continuing of with such applications as the invention hereby transferred rence which may be declared the Assignee in every way postain a grant of a valid Unite facts known to me (us) respect (us), testify in any legal processing any and all Letters Patents cations thereof to the said At to convey the entire interest.
Application (10) Alternative identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or of sible in obtaining evidence and ig 3) The undersigned agree States patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention S) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entirelierein assigned, and that he has	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 091165, 279 filed October 2, 1998 et(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applicant of the expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the et(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interfection tinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with going forward with such intereference. et(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the effection of the Assignee or representatives thereof any formals thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to ments thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to ments thereof, and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue as a said application or any division or divisions or continuing application in the effective of the commissioner of Patents to issue the enterest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in continuing application or executed and will not execute, any agreement in continuing application.	cation and any continuing of with such applications as the invention hereby transferred rence which may be declared the Assignee in every way postain a grant of a valid Unite facts known to me (us) respect (us), testify in any legal processions thereof to the said Ast to convey the entire interesting the terewith.
Application (10) Alternative identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or of sible in obtaining evidence and ig 3) The undersigned agree states patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention S) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entire therein assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned hereby identification which may be new divisional agreed to the entire that the following signed in the signed in the signed hereby identification which may be new divisional agreed agreed to the signed in the sig	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 091165,379 filed October 2, 1998 et(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applicant thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection respection to essential to its full protection and title in and to the et(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interfection tinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with going forward with such intereference. et(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the effection of the Assignee or representatives thereof any formalist thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to means thereof, and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue an said application or any division or divisions or continuing application in the end of the commissioner of Patents to issue the end of the	cation and any continuing of with such applications as the invention hereby transferred rence which may be declared the Assignee in every way postain a grant of a valid Unite facts known to me (us) respect (us), testify in any legal processions thereof to the said Ast to convey the entire interesting this assignment any furth
Application (10) Alternative identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or of sible in obtaining evidence and ig 3) The undersigned agree states patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention S) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entire therein assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned hereby identification which may be necordation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall the signee of the entire that the same condition of this document.	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 091165,379 filed October 2, 1998 et(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applicant of the expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the et(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interferontinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with going forward with such intereference. et(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to ments thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to ments thereof, and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue and application or any division or divisions or continuing applicate interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in configurant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert of the binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or	cation and any continuing of with such applications as the invention hereby transferred rence which may be declared the Assignee in every way postain a grant of a valid Unite facts known to me (us) respect (us), testify in any legal processions thereof to the said Ast to convey the entire interest in the conflict herewith, on this assignment any furth ted States Patent Office for residual and states and states Patent Office for residual and states and states Patent Office for residual and states
Application (10) Alternative identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or of sible in obtaining evidence and is 3) The undersigned agree that the undersigned agree that the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention of the United States resulting from the United S	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 091145,379 filed October 2, 1998 et(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applicant thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection rexpedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the et(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interfectontinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with going forward with such intereference. et(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the entry of the execute and will, upon request, but without expense to ments thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to ments thereof, and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said application or any division or divisions or continuing applicate interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in comparants) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert of exessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United to binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	cation and any continuing of with such applications as the invention hereby transferred rence which may be declared the Assignee in every way postain a grant of a valid Unite facts known to me (us) respect (us), testify in any legal precations thereof to the said Act to convey the entire interest on this assignment any furth ted States Patent Office for reassigns, and shall inure to the
Application (10) Alternative identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or of sible in obtaining evidence and ig 3) The undersigned agree states patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention S) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entire therein assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned hereby identification which may be necordation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall the benefit of the heirs, executors, as a lin witness whereof, executors.	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 091165, 279 filed October 2, 1998 et(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applicant of the expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the et(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interferontinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with going forward with such intereference. et(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to ments thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to ments thereof, and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any application or any division or divisions or continuing applicate interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conference of the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert of the binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	cation and any continuing of with such applications as the invention hereby transferred rence which may be declared the Assignee in every way postain a grant of a valid Unite facts known to me (us) respect (us), testify in any legal processions thereof to the said Ast to convey the entire interest on this assignment any furthered States Patent Office for reassigns, and shall inure to the
Application (10) Alternative identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or of sible in obtaining evidence and ig 3) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention S) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from the United States resulting from the United States resulting from the undersigned hereby the United States resulting from the U	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 091165,079 filed OCTOOCT 2, 1998 e(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applicant of the execute all papers necessary in connection and title in and to the expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with going forward with such intereference. e(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to ments thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to ments and application or any division or divisions or continuing application in the energy and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in copy grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert of exessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Unit of the United States of Inventor. Name of Inventor	cation and any continuing of with such applications as the invention hereby transferred rence which may be declared the Assignee in every way postain a grant of a valid United facts known to me (us) respect (us), testify in any legal processions thereof to the said Astato convey the entire interest on this assignment any furthered States Patent Office for reassigns, and shall inure to the
Application (10) Alternative identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary of the undersigned agree concerning this application or of sible in obtaining evidence and good agrees. 3) The undersigned agree of the undersigned agree ting the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention of the United States resulting from the United States	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 091165,079 filed 0 C + D C + D - D - D - D - D - D - D - D - D - D	cation and any continuing of with such applications as the invention hereby transferred rence which may be declared the Assignee in every way postain a grant of a valid Unite facts known to me (us) respect (us), testify in any legal processions thereof to the said Ast to convey the entire interest on this assignment any furthered States Patent Office for reassigns, and shall inure to the
Application (10) Alternative identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or of sible in obtaining evidence and grade to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention S) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from the Uni	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 1165, 279 filed 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16	cation and any continuing of with such applications as the invention hereby transferred rence which may be declared the Assignee in every way postain a grant of a valid United facts known to me (us) respect (us), testify in any legal processions thereof to the said Astato convey the entire interest on this assignment any furthered States Patent Office for reassigns, and shall inure to the
Application (10) Alternative identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary of the undersigned agree concerning this application or of sible in obtaining evidence and graph to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention S) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from the United	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 091165, 279 filed 0 C + D C C + D C C + D C C + D C C C + D C C C C	cation and any continuing of with such applications as the invention hereby transferred rence which may be declared the Assignee in every way postain a grant of a valid Unite facts known to me (us) respect (us), testify in any legal processions thereof to the said A to convey the entire interest on this assignment any furthered States Patent Office for reassigns, and shall inure to the
Application (10) Alternative identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or of sible in obtaining evidence and grade to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention S) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from the Uni	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 1991165, 279 filed 1996 (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection rexpedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interfectontinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with going forward with such intereference. (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the end of the continuation of division or representatives thereof any forments thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to ment. (s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any forments thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to ment. (s) authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said application or any division or divisions or continuing applicate interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in compact of the security of the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert of the compact of the security of desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United by the undersigned of the date(s) appreciate the undersigned name of Inventor	cation and any continuing of with such applications as the invention hereby transferred rence which may be declared the Assignee in every way postain a grant of a valid United facts known to me (us) respect (us), testify in any legal processions thereof to the said Astato convey the entire interest on this assignment any furthered States Patent Office for reassigns, and shall inure to the

EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Trade name: F-Secure Oyj

Trade Register Number 30.12.
Date of registration: 30.12.
Espoo Trade Register Number: 425.966 30.12.1988

Register entries:

TRADE NAME (registered 23.12.1999)

F-Secure Oyj.

DOMICILE (registered 12.02.1998)

Espoo.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS (registered 23.12.1999)

Chairman:

Jari Pekka Puhakka

Ordinary members:

Olli-Pekka Juhani Kallasvuo

Kaj-Erik Relander

Risto Kalevi Siilasmaa

Christopher Otis Vargas

Deputy members:

Ari Tapani Hyppönen

OTHER MANAGEMENT (registered 04.05.1994)

Managing Director:

Risto Kalevi Siilasmaa

LEGAL REPRESENTATION (registered 02.05.1994)

By virtue of the Companies Act the company name is signed by the Board of Directors.

SIGNING ON BEHALF OF THE COMPANY (registered 30.12.1988)

The Company name is signed by the Managing Director and by the Chairman of the Board of Directors, each on his own.

PROCURATION RIGHTS (registered 28.09.1998)

Markku Antero Pirskanen

Jari Pekka Puhakka

The holders of a procuration sign the company name each of them separately together with another procuration holder.

TRADE NAME HISTORY:

23.12.1999 - F-Secure Oyj 16.03.1999 - 22.12.1999 Data Fellows Oyj 30.12.1988 - 15.03.1999 Data Fellows Oy

Helsinki, 28 June 2000

For a true copy of the extract:

Kati Laaksonen

Administrative Officer



Fee 220 FM

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ATTY.'S DOCKET: KUISMA=1

In re Application of:

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Mikko KUISMA et al

Appln. No.:

October 2,

For: COMPUTER VIRUS SCREE

Washington, D.C.

CHANGE OF NAME OF ASSIGNEE

Honorable Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

An assignment has been recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office for this invention on January 6, 1999, at Reel 9677, Frame 0748. A copy of the recorded assignment is attached.

The old name of the assignee shown on the above assignment is Data Fellows Oy. On March 16, 1999, the name of the assignee was changed from Data Fellows Oy to Data Fellows Oyj.

Proof of the change of name is established by the attached certified copy of a certificate issued by the National Board of Patents and Registrations of Finland. Page 2 of this certificate shows the trade name history of the Assignee.

In re of Appln. No. 09/165,279

Please refer to the "Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet", to which this paper is attached for payment of the required fee.

Respectfully submitted,

BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.

Attorneys for Applicant(s)

Ву

/SHerida**b**/Neimark

Registration No. 20,520

SN:rd

Telephone No.: (202) 628-5197 Facsimile No.: (202) 737-3528